

FEE SCHEDULE

Membership Dues: (Membership will go from January 1 to December 31)

Membership Dues (annual dues)	\$	25
(Includes 1 free transfer or \$15 off the registration fee	е	
to be used in the current membership year)		
Family Membership Dues (annual dues)– Husband & Wife 1 child – (Includes 1 free transfer or \$15 off the registration fee to be used in the current		
membership year)	\$	40
Lifetime Membership Dues	\$	350

(Includes 1 free transfer or \$15 off the registration fee to be used in the current membership year)

Registration Fees:

- Foal Registration Application & Gait Certification \$ 40
 (Gait certification can be completed at any time. This is for foals who are new and do not have IHWHA sire and dam, or just one of foal's parents is IHWHA registered)
 Foal Registration Application Without Gait Certification \$ 25
- (For foals with both parent IHWHA registered. No video required)

Transfer of Ownership:

Within 30 days of purchase date	\$ 15 (US funds)
After 30 days of purchase date	\$ 25 (US Funds)

Other Services:

DNA kit	\$ 35 (US Funds)
Duplicate Registration Certificate	\$ 25 (US Funds)